Pure
Pressure

Declaration of Compliance
PurePack Rosin Bags

Product Spec

PurePacks are ultrasonic-welded polyester monofilament rosin bags
Micron Size: 25um layered inside 120pm

Intended Use Statement

This product is intended for heat pressure filtration < 300°F. PurePressure recommends that the
filtration bag be retired after a single use. PurePressure recommends, after heat pressure filtration, to
remove the filter bag before pursuing any post processing methods of the heat pressed biomass.

Materials

PurePressure declares PurePacks material compliance of composition: the monofilament yarn used to
manufacture the PurePacks are composed of substances which comply with the Code of Federal
Regulations (USA), Food and Drugs, Title 21, Part 177 (indirect food additions: Polymers), Paragraph
177.1630

PurePacks declaration material compliance of performance: compliance with Regulation 1935/2004/
CE article 3, article 5 and article 17; compliance with Regulation EU 10/2011.

Disclaimers
In accordance to GMP the food contact articles shall be thoroughly cleaned prior their first use in

contact with food. Clean with cold water only, fully air dry before use.

It is the responsibility of the processor to ensure that the article is suitable for the intended purpose.

purepressure.com support@gopurepressure.com Version 1.1 - 5/16/2023





